
467 

MARCH 1, 1993 CONTINUED 

1. American Waste Control, Inc. by item 

2. Dig-It Excavating : - by item 

Moved by Gelph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to INCGG and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recammendation on March 8, 1993. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Ammunition were received and opened. The bidders being 

five (5) in number as follow: 

t. Ultramax Ammunition. : by item 

2. Oklahoma Ammunition Co. : by item 

3. C & G Supply by item 

4. Law Enforcement Equipment by item 

5. Star Reloading Company by item 

| Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, ta refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on March 8, 1993. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Flags were received and opened. The bidders being five (5) 

in number as follow: 

1. Heritage Flag Collection by item 

2. A.P. Gannon Co. by item 

a. Vaughn Display ro by item 

4, Liberty Flags by item 

5. Betsy Ross Flag Girls - by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on March &, 1993. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, 

yes. Motion carried. . - 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to award the following bids as 

recommended: | | 

1. For Candy, Gum & Miscellaneous Concession Items to Hagman's Inc. of 
Tulsa for Gatorade only; for all other items.to Campbell Wholesale 

Campany, Inc.3 lowest and best bids received. This bid award is for a 

one (1) year. period. beginning March 18, 1993: : (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

147836) . 
2. For Blue Line & Vellums Reproduction Service to Southwest. Blueprint; 

everall lowest and best bid received.. This bid award is for a one (1) 

year period beginning March 1, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 147837) 

3. For One New Milnor Washer and One New Maytag Dryer to Sharp 
Distributing in total amount of #7,800.00;3; only bid received, but 
service in the past has been very satisfactory. .(Clerk's Misc. File No. 

147838) 
4. For: Three Sharp Video Cameras & Cases to Fairview-AFX, Inc. in total 

amount af $2,274.00; overall lowest and best bid received. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 147839) 
5S. For Laptop Personal Computers to Computer land. for two #80386 in total 

amount of $5,982.80 and Microage Computer Center of Oklahoma City for 

one #80484 in total aout of $2,593.80; overall lowest and best bids 

received. (Clerk's Misc... File No. 147840) 

6. For Disposal of. Biomedical Waste to BFI Medical Waste Systems; lowest 

overall bid received. This bid award is for one (1). year period 

beginning March 1, 1993.. (Clerk's.Misc. File No.. 147841) 

7. For Vehicle Lubricants.and Anti-Freeze to Industrial Gils Unlimited, 
Inc.3; lowest overall bid received.: This bid award is. for a one year 

period beginning March 26,..1993. . (Clerk's. Misc. File No. 147842) 

8. For Certified Compressed Gases to Sooner Airgas, Inc.3; lowest and best 

bid received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 

March 1, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 147842). 

9. For Qne (1) New Zero Air Unit to Thermo Environmental Instruments, Inc. 

in total amount of. $3,995.00; -laowest and best. bid.received. (Clerk's 
Misc. File No. 147844) . 

10. For Six (6) New Personal Computers,.Five (5).New Dot Matrix Printers and 

Six (&) New External Modems. to Network America in total. amount of 

$37,909.033. lowest and best. bid received. . (Clerk's Misc. File Noa. 

147846) 
11. For One (1) New 486DX Personal Computer ‘With Mouse an “pos 5.0, One €1) 

New Color Printer, and One (1) New 1440 Baud Rate. (Max.). Internal Modem 
to Gorilla Systems,..Inc.. in total amount of #2, 847.005 lowest and best 

bid received. (Clerk's Misc. File.No.: 147845) 

1@. For Steelcase Chairs.to Scott Rice;. overall lowest and best bid 


